Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

APPLICATION
Radiated noise suppression for car multimedia interfaces (MOST, USB2.0, IDB-1394, etc.).
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
��The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Overview of ACM2012 Type
ACM 2012 - 900 - 2P - T 001
Series name
L×W Dimensions Impedance
Number of lines Packaging style Internal code
(mm) (�) at 100MHz
2012 2.0×1.2 900 90 2P 2 lines T ø180mm reel 001
121 120
201 200
361 360
Type
Temperature range Reel diameter Package quantity Individual weight
Operating
temperature�
（°C）
Storage
temperature��
（°C） （mm） (pieces/reel) （mg）
ACM2012 –40 to +105 –40 to +105 ø180   2,000 10
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Compatible with lead-free solders
AEC-Q200
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://product.tdk.com/en/environment/rohs/
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
(4/7)
20151227 / cmf_automotive_signal_acm2012_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
ACM2012 Type
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 10 to 30s 245°C 5s max.
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2
T1
t: Time
Peak
T
:
T
e
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
(5/7)
20151227 / cmf_automotive_signal_acm2012_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
ACM2012 Type
SHAPE & DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
2.0±0.2

ACM2012 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
・Operating temperature range: –40 to +105°C
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
IMPEDANCE VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Common mode impedance
[100MHz]�
DC resistance
[1 line]
Rated current Rated voltage Part No.
(� ) min. (� ) typ. (� )max. (mA)max. (V)max.
65 90 0.19 400 50 ACM2012-900-2P-T001
90 120 0.22 370 50 ACM2012-121-2P-T001
150 200 0.25 350 50 ACM2012-201-2P-T001
270 360 0.50 220 50 ACM2012-361-2P-T001
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Common mode impedance 4991A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance 4338A Keysight Technologies
Insulation resistance 4339A Keysight Technologies

121 Common mode
361 Common mode
(7/7)
20151227 / cmf_automotive_signal_acm2012_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
ACM2012 Type
PACKAGING STYLE
REEL DIMENSIONS
TAPE DIMENSIONS
Type A W1 W2 N E
ACM2012 ø180±3 9+1/–0 13±1 60+1/–0 2 typ.
Dimensions in mm
Type A B øD0 E F P0 P1 P2 W K t
ACM2012 1.4±0.1 2.25±0.1 1.5+0.1/0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 8.0±0.2 1.4±0.1 0.25±0.05
ø13.0±0.2
ø21.0±0.8
N
E2.0±0.5